3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Financial Charges and
Exceptional Items (1-2)   65,614   77,287   131,714   165,998   305,496

4 Other Income   153   82   262   158   1,046

5 Amortisation of Compensation under Employee Stock Option Scheme   6,467   -   12,864   -   1,617

6 Profit before Financial Charges and Exceptional Items (3+4-5)   59,300   77,369   119,112   166,156   304,925

7 Financial Charges (Net)   11,926   (2,955)   36,800   (1,860)   44,517
8 Profit after Financial Charges but before Exceptional Items (6 - 7)   47,374   80,324   82,312   168,016   260,408
9 Exceptional Items   -   -   -   -   -
10 Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (8-9)   47,374   80,324   82,312   168,016   260,408
11 Tax Expenses   500   200   700   4,163   1,764
12 Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax  (10 - 11)   46,874   80,124   81,612   163,853   258,644
13 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)   -   -   -   -   -
14 Net Profit for the period (12-13)   46,874   80,124   81,612   163,853   258,644

15 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 each) 103,201   102,231   103,201   102,231   103,201

16 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous
accounting year   2,380,797

17 Earning per Share (EPS) (not annualised)

i)  Basic   (Rs.)   2.27   3.92   3.95   8.01   12.60

ii) Diluted (Rs.)   2.10   3.71   3.65   7.59   10.21

18 Public Shareholding

   Number of Shares   699,215,821   679,803,930   699,215,821   679,803,930   699,215,821 of change, number of shares a

   Percentage of Shareholding 33.88% 33.25% 33.88% 33.25% 33.88%

Quarter ended
Sl. No.

Six months ended

Reliance Communications Limited
Anil Dhirubhai Ambani Group

Regd. Office : H Block, 1st Floor , Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400710

Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2008

website: www.rcom.co.in

Particulars

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed
(Rs. in Lakh - Except EPS and Share data)

Previous
Accounting Year

ended

30-Sep-08 30-Sep-07 30-Sep-08 30-Sep-07 31-Mar-08

 Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Audited